Ass Dir	ector and 1	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS  Trademark Office	ON FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. <u>154952</u>									
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		<ul><li>(1) Hiroyuki TAKENO</li><li>(2) Wataru NAKAMURA</li></ul>	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION GUNMA UNIVERSITY						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	1-5-1, TENJIN-CHO, KIRYU-SHI, GUNMA, JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: All: July 12, 2013							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/826,095	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: <u>HYDROGEL-FORMING COMPOSITION AND HYDROGEL PRODUCED FROM THE SAME</u>								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Roa	les A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 ne T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 ld M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748	Date: <u>July 25, 2013</u>						

**PATENT REEL: 030937 FRAME: 0410** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Hiroyuki TAKENO	(2)	Wataru NAKAMURA	•		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
		(7)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	0) 1-5-1, Tenjin-cho, Kiryu-shi, Gunma, Japan					
	Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	HYDROGEL-FORMING	COMPOSITION AND	HYDROGEL PRODUCED	FROM THE		
	Number, or Foreign		SAME					
	Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 154952	), fi	led on even date herewith or	as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/826,095				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 14, 2013					
					lication and/or patent for the			
entire i this ass identifi	cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	hat he or shor and Ass by grants the or desirable	ne has not executed, and will signor's heirs, successors, as ne firm of OLIFF & BERRID	I not execute, any agressigns and legal repress GE, PLC the power to incrude Signs and the United S	ement(s) in conflict herewith entatives. nsert on this assignment any states Patent and Trademark	h, and agrees that		
	7 1 2 2012			1	1			
Date	Jul. 12, 2013		Inventor Signatur	re <u>Jovro</u>	yuki Take	(SEAL)		
Date	Jul. 12, 2013		Inventor Signatus	re <u>Wataru</u>	. Nakamura	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	re		(SEAL)		
Date		·	Inventor Signatur	re		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	те		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	·e		(SEAL)		
Date	-		Inventor Signatur	ė		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	e	· ***	(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	erably be s re at least t	igned before: (a) a Notary F wo witnesses who also sign	Public if within the U.S here:	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness					
Date			Witness					

PATENT REEL: 030937 FRAME: 0411

**RECORDED: 07/25/2013**